
BISHOP AUCKLAND - EVENWOOD - COCKFIELD - DARLINGTON  via West Auckland

Route: Bishop Auckland Bus Station, Tenters Street, (return via Bob Hardisty Drive), Newgate Street, General Hospital, Cockton Hill Road, Cabin Gate, Watling
Street, Tindale Crescent, St Helens Auckland, Maude Terrace, Manor Road, West Auckland, Station Road, Millbank, Front Street, Staindrop Road, Evenwood Gate,
Evenwood Bank Top, Cockfield, Burnt Houses, Keverstone Grange, A688, Sun Inn, Hilton, Ingleton, B6279, Summerhouse, Denton Crossroads, Walworth, Archdeacon
Newton, Newton Lane, Cockerton Green, Woodland Road, Bondgate, Northgate, Crown Street, Tubwell Row. Return via Tubwell Row, Prebend Row, Bondgate,
then as reverse of outward route.
NOTE: Certain journeys operate via Burnt Houses between Cockfield and Keverstone Grange.

Mondays to Saturdays (Except Public Holidays)
Service Number 12 12 12A 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12
Code  NS NS

  ARR
A B

am am   am   am   am   am   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm

BISHOP AUCKLAND Bus Stn Stand D 7.00 7.45  8.00  9.15 10.25 11.25 12.25  1.25  2.25  3.25  4.25
Bishop Auckland General Hospital 7.02  7.47  8.02  9.17 10.27 11.27 12.27  1.27  2.27  3.27  4.27
Bishop Auckland Cabin Gate 7.04  7.50  8.04  9.20 10.30 11.30 12.30  1.30  2.30  3.30  4.30
Tindale Crescent 7.06  7.54  8.06  9.24 10.34 11.34 12.34  1.34  2.34  3.34  4.34
West Auckland Millbank 7.10  8.00  8.10  9.30 10.40 11.40 12.40  1.40  2.40  3.40  4.40
Evenwood Bank Top 8.05  9.35 10.45 11.45 12.45  1.45  2.45  3.45  4.45
Cockfield Stirks Shop 8.10  9.40 10.50 11.50 12.50  1.50  2.50  3.50  4.50
Burnt Houses 8.13  9.43 � � 12.53 � � � �
Ingleton Black Horse 7.18 8.23  9.53 10.58 11.58  1.03 �  2.58  3.58  4.58
Walworth Castle 7.25 8.30 10.00 11.05 12.05  1.10 �  3.05  4.05  5.05
Branksome Jedburgh Drive 7.30 8.35 10.05 11.10 12.10  1.15 �  3.10  4.10  5.10
Cockerton Green 7.32  8.37  8.28 10.07 11.12 12.12  1.17 �  3.12  4.12  5.12
DARLINGTON Tubwell Row 7.40 8.45  8.35 10.15 11.20 12.20  1.25 �  3.20  4.20  5.20

12DARLINGTON - COCKFIELD - EVENWOOD - BISHOP AUCKLAND  via West Auckland

Mondays to Saturdays (Except Public Holidays)

Service Number 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12A 12
Codes NS

A
  am   am   am   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm

DARLINGTON Tubwell Row  9.20 10.20 11.25 12.25 �  2.20  3.25  4.25  5.00  5.40
Cockerton Green  9.28 10.28 11.33 12.33 �  2.28  3.33  4.33  5.07  5.48
Branksome Jedburgh Drive  9.30 10.30 11.35 12.35 �  2.30  3.35  4.35  5.50
Walworth Castle  9.35 10.35 11.40 12.40 �  2.35  3.40  4.40  5.55
Ingleton Black Horse  9.42 10.42 11.47 12.47 �  2.42  3.47  4.47  6.02
Burnt Houses  9.52 10.52 � � �  2.52 � �  6.12
Cockfield Stirks Shop  9.55 10.55 11.55 12.55  1.55  2.55  3.55  4.55  6.15
Evenwood Bank Top 10.00 11.00 12.00  1.00  2.00  3.00  4.00  5.00  6.20
West Auckland Millbank 10.05 11.05 12.05  1.05  2.05  3.05  4.05  5.05  5.25  6.25
Tindale Crescent 10.11 11.11 12.11  1.11  2.11  3.11  4.11  5.11  5.29  6.31
Bishop Auckland Cabin Gate 10.15 11.15 12.15  1.15  2.15  3.15  4.15  5.15  5.31  6.35
Bishop Auckland General Hospital 10.18 11.18 12.18  1.18  2.18  3.18  4.18  5.18  5.33  6.38
BISHOP AUCKLAND Bus Station 10.20 11.20 12.20  1.20  2.20  3.20  4.20  5.20  5.35  6.40

12

Explanation of code:
NS: This journey does not operate on Saturdays.
A: This journey operates via A688 between Evenwood Gate and Sun Inn.
B: This journey runs direct between West Auckland and Cockerton via A68.
ARR: This journey is operated by Arriva North East.

Explanation of code:
A: This journey operates direct between

Cockerton and West Auckland via A68.
NS: This journey does not operate on

Saturdays.

Sorry no Go Northern service 12 on
evenings and Sundays. However, service
12 operates a Saturday service on Bank
Holidays (except Christmas Day, Boxing
Day and New Years Day).

Certain journeys on service 12 are operated with financial assistance from Durham County Council.


